

Roseville Parks, Recreation & Libraries Scholarship Program

The City of Roseville wants every resident to have an opportunity to participate in recreation and library programs. In an effort to provide affordable programs, the Parks, Recreation & Libraries Department created the Scholarship Program. Income eligibility guidelines have been established to provide options for participation in Department activities. *This program is for City of Roseville residents only.*

Approved applicants will receive \$200 that can be used on any of the following:

Program Scholarship:

- Up to \$200 off registration fees for department programs & classes
- Recipients will be required to pay 10% of each program.

The scholarship amount of \$200 received may be used on multiple programs, but the full amount must be used within one calendar year. Recipients will be required to pay 10% of each program at the time of registration.

Scholarships may be used for Roseville Parks, Recreation & Libraries programs only and cannot be used toward childcare/preschool, birthday parties, facility/event admission, trips, snack bar, fines, golf or facility rentals.

HOW TO APPLY

- Complete the application
- Attach proof of Roseville residency (copy of current utility bill and driver's license/id card)
- Attach 1 month most recent proof of household income (copy of current pay-stubs or TANF printout)
- Attach a copy of current 1040 taxes (only dependents listed on 1040 will receive a scholarship)
- Sign & submit a scholarship application, with supporting documents, to: City of Roseville, Parks, Recreation & Libraries Department 316 Vernon St. Roseville, CA 95678

Individuals/families must re-apply every calendar year. Unused funds will expire by December 31 of each calendar year.

INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES

If the total household income is the same or less than the amounts on the income scale below, children in the family will be eligible for fee assistance. "Household" means all persons occupying a housing unit. The occupants may be a family, as defined in 24 CFR 5.403; two or more families living together; or any other group of related or unrelated persons who share living arrangements, regardless of actual or perceived, sexual orientation, gender identity, or marital status.

Income eligibility can be found at <u>www.roseville.ca.us/scholarship</u>

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The information provided on this application will not be given to anyone that is not part of the Parks, Recreation & Libraries Department administrative staff. The information will be used only to determine eligibility for the scholarship. For more info, please contact Roseville Parks, Recreation & Libraries Department at (916) 772-PLAY, Option 1.